RESOLUTION NO. 2024-122

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A COST SHARING AGREEMENT WITH THE SACRAMENTO COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE AND A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH MEMBER AGENCIES OF THE CENTRAL VALLEY INFORMATION SHARING SYSTEM CONSORTIUM FOR PARTICIPATION IN AN INFORMATION SHARING SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the Elk Grove Police Department (EGPD) participates in the Central Valley Information Sharing System (CVISS) Consortium; and

WHEREAS, the CVISS Consortium provides the ability to share information amongst member agencies while maintaining the confidentiality of privileged or protected information shared; and

WHEREAS, to participate in the CVISS Consortium, agencies must share costs based on their number of authorized sworn staff; and

WHEREAS, the aggregate total for recurring annual costs for participation in the CVISS Consortium falls under the authority of the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to:

- 1) Execute a cost sharing agreement with the Sacramento County Sheriff's Office, in substantially the form presented, for participation in the Central Valley Information Sharing System Consortium; and
- 2) Execute a Memorandum of Understanding with the Central Valley Information Sharing System Member Agencies; and
- 3) Execute all future agreements and documents related to participation in the Central Valley Information Sharing System Consortium, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney, and provided that expenditures under such agreements do not exceed budgeted amounts.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 24th day of July 2024

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST: SON LINDGREN. CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JONATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2024-122

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) ss CITY OF ELK GROVE)

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on July 24, 2024 by the following vote:

- AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Brewer, Robles, Spease, Suen
- NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
- ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
- ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California